 952.500.6200 | www.exlar.com | December 20, 2019    3
Ideal hydraulic replacement
Precise and programmable
Rugged and reliable
Powerful and compact
GTX Series
INTEGRATED SERVO MOTOR AND ACTUATOR
 4     952.500.6200 | www.exlar.com | December 20, 2019

ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM
Weight (kg): 0.66
ORDER CODE: GTX100-REI-KIT
*GTX100 ROD END CODE “A” REQUIRED
 18     952.500.6200 | www.exlar.com | December 20, 2019
Drive / Feedback Designator Callouts
Drive
Manufacturers
Manufacturer
Code Resolver
Incremental
Encoder
Stegmann
Absolute
Encoder
Stegmann
Absolute DSL
Encoder
Heidenhain
Absolute
Encoder
B&R Automation BR R1A1 H1A2
Beckhoff BE H1A2
Bosch-Rexroth IN S2D3 H1D3
Elmo Motion Control EL R1B1 E1B2 H1B2
Exlar EX R1A1 E1A2 S1A2 H1A2
Kollmorgen KM R2A1 E1A2
Lenze LZ R1B1 S1B1
Nidec CT R2B1 E1B2 S1B1 H1B2
Parker PC R1B1 E1B2
Rockwell Automation RA R3A4 E1C2 S1C2 S3C0
Schneider EU S1A1
Siemens SM R1B1 H1B2
Stober Drives SB R2A1 H1A1
Feedback Types for GTX
Feedbacks
R1 – Standard Resolver –  Size 15, 1024 line (2048 cts) per rev. two-pole resolver
R2 – Standard Resolver –  Size 15, 1024 line (2048 cts) per rev. two-pole resolver
R3 – Standard Resolver –  Size 15, 1024 line (2048 cts) per rev. two-pole resolver
E1 – Standard Incremental Encoder – 2048 line (8192 cts) per rev. index pulse, Hall commutation, 5VDC
S1 – Hiperface Stegmann, SKM36 multi-turn absolute encoder
S2 – Hiperface Stegmann, Bosch SKM36 multi-turn absolute encoder
S3 – Hiperface DSL Stegmann, EKM36 multi-turn absolute encoder
H1 – EnDat Heidenhain, EQN 1125 multi-turn absolute encoder
Power Connectors Feedback Connectors
A = 8 pin M23 Size 1, Right Angle Connector  0 = feedback signal wired through power connector
B = 6 pin M23 Size 1, Right  Angle Connector  1 = 12 pin M23 Size 1, P Type, Right Angle Connector
C = 9 pin M23 Size 1, Right  Angle Connector  2 = 17 pin M23 Size 1, E Type, Right Angle Connector
D = Bosch 4+5 pin M23 size 1, Right  Angle Connector  3 = 10 pin M23 Size 1, Right  Angle Connector
4 = 12 pin M23 Size 1, E Type, Right  Angle Connector
 952.500.6200 | www.exlar.com | December 20, 2019    19
M23 Drive
Connector Terminology
1 U
2 PE
3 W
4 V
A Brake+
B Brake-
C PT1000
D PT1000
M23 Drive
Connector Terminology
1 B-
2 0V voltage supply
3 A-
4 Up voltage supply
5 Data
6 -
7 -
8 Clock
9 B+
10 0V Sense